

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7099/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2006 in CWP No. 2479/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7187 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20142 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 2390 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 9841 of 2008

(With appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Sharan, ASG
(In SLP(C)7099/07 & Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.
SLP(C)No.7187/07 &
for RR in SLP(C)
20142/07 & 9841/08)

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.P.S.Chauhan, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

2

Mr.Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

In SLP(C)2390/08 Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.A.Sharan, learned ASG appearing on behalf of the petitioner
commenced his arguments at 11.05 A.M. and concluded at 11.30 A.M.

Thereafter, Mr.Mahabir Singh, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the

respondents made his reply submissions upto 11.50 A.M. Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

Book cited :-

1. (2005) 9 SCC 164 at 169 (para 10, 11 & 12)